KA-Series
1
Catalog KM-KAX-0516A
KA-SERIES
LOW PROFILE UNIT COOLER
AIR DEFROST MODELS
3,900 to 39,000 BTUH
SMALL TO MEDIUM WALK-IN

 Low Profile Unit Coolers - Air Defrost
3
Performance and Electrical Data
Model
Number
BTUH*
Capacity @ 25°F
Suction Temperature CFM Motor
Qty.
Total Fan Motor AMPS - 1 Phase
Single and Dual^ Speed
EC Motors† Single Speed PSC Motors
10° TD 12° TD 115V 208-230V 115V 208-230V 460V
8
FPI
KA18-41C 4,100 4,900 800 1 0.8 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.4
KA18-53C 5,300 6,400 770 1 0.8 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.4
KA18-66C 6,600 7,900 740 1 0.8 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.4
KA28-76C 7,600 9,100 1,460 2 1.6 1.0 2.0 1.0 0.8
KA28-97C 9,700 11,600 1,420 2 1.6 1.0 2.0 1.0 0.8
KA28-106C 10,600 12,700 1,540 2 1.6 1.0 2.0 1.0 0.8
KA28-122C 12,200 14,600 1,380 2 1.6 1.0 2.0 1.0 0.8
KA28-134C 13,400 16,100 1,480 2 1.6 1.0 2.0 1.0 0.8
KA38-160C 16,000 19,200 2,310 3 2.4 1.5 3.0 1.5 0.8
KA38-195C 19,500 23,400 2,220 3 2.4 1.5 3.0 1.5 1.2
KA48-212C 21,200 25,400 3,080 4 3.2 2.0 4.0 2.0 1.6
KA48-264C 26,400 31,700 2,960 4 3.2 2.0 4.0 2.0 1.6
KA58-275C 27,500 33,000 3,850 5 4.0 2.5 5.0 2.5 2.0
KA68-318C 31,800 38,200 4,620 6 4.8 3.0 6.0 3.0 2.4
KA68-390C 39,000 46,800 4,440 6 4.8 3.0 6.0 3.0 2.4
6
FPI
KA16-39C 3,900 4,700 830 1 0.8 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.4
KA16-48C 4,800 5,800 800 1 0.8 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.4
KA16-58C 5,800 7,000 780 1 0.8 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.4
KA26-70C 7,000 8,400 1,540 2 1.6 1.0 2.0 1.0 0.8
KA26-87C 8,700 10,400 1,500 2 1.6 1.0 2.0 1.0 0.8
KA26-115C 11,500 13,800 1,560 2 1.6 1.0 2.0 1.0 0.8
KA36-145C 14,500 17,400 2,400 3 2.4 1.5 3.0 1.5 1.2
KA36-170C 17,000 20,400 2,340 3 2.4 1.5 3.0 1.5 1.2
KA46-192C 19,200 23,000 3,200 4 3.2 2.0 4.0 2.0 1.6
KA46-230C 23,000 27,600 3,120 4 3.2 2.0 4.0 2.0 1.6
KA56-245C 24,500 29,400 4,000 5 4.0 2.5 5.0 2.5 2.0
KA66-295C 29,500 35,400 4,800 6 4.8 3.0 6.0 3.0 2.4
KA66-345C 34,500 41,400 4,680 6 4.8 3.0 6.0 3.0 2.4
Use EC motors for 50 Hz operation.
* Standard rating based on R404A refrigerant with 100°F liquid temperature. Consult factory for other operating conditions.
† These Electronically Commutated (EC) Motors are not available in 460V or 575V.
^ Dual-speed EC motors are compliant with California Title 24 regulations.

M =  200-220/1/50
P =  350/1/50
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
    3885 Crestwood Pkwy., Ste. 500  •  Duluth, Georgia 30096  •  PHONE (678) 323-4904  •  FAX (678) 323-4920  •  kramer.htpgusa.com
    E-mail or call us for help: parts@htpgusa.com or (800) 288-9488
KA-Series
Physical Data
MODELS
TXV*
TYPE
REFRIGERANT CONNECTIONS
NO. OF
HANGERS
DIMENSIONS
(Inches)
APPROX.
SHIP WT.
(LBS)LIQUID† SUCTION
A B C W
KA18-41C EXT 1/2 ODS 5/8 ODS 2 19 — — 27 33
KA18-53C EXT 1/2 5/8 2 19 — — 27 34
KA18-66C EXT 1/2 5/8 2 19 — — 27 36
KA28-76C EXT 1/2 5/8 2 33 — — 41 48
KA28-97C EXT 1/2 7/8 2 33 — — 41 51
KA28-106C EXT 1/2 7/8 2 37 — — 45 58
KA28-122C EXT 1/2 7/8 2 33 — — 41 60
KA28-134C EXT 1/2 7/8 2 37 — — 45 63
KA38-160C EXT 1/2 1-1/8 2 55 — — 63 79
KA38-195C EXT 1/2 1-1/8 2 55 — — 63 84
KA48-212C EXT 1/2 1-1/8 3 36-1/2 36-1/2 — 81 127
KA48-264C EXT 1/2 1-1/8 3 36-1/2 36-1/2 — 81 151
KA58-275C EXT 1/2 1-1/8 3 54-1/2 36-1/2 — 99 197
KA68-318C EXT 1/2 1-1/8 4 37 36 36 117 243
KA68-390C EXT 1/2 1-1/8 4 37 36 36 117 267
KA16-39C EXT 1/2 ODS 5/8 ODS 2 19 — — 27 41
KA16-48C EXT 1/2 5/8 2 19 — — 27 44
KA16-58C EXT 1/2 5/8 2 19 — — 27 47
KA26-70C EXT 1/2 5/8 2 33 — — 41 54
KA26-87C EXT 1/2 7/8 2 33 — — 41 55
KA26-115C EXT 1/2 7/8 2 37 — — 45 62
KA36-145C EXT 1/2 7/8 2 55 — — 63 78